

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10040/2018

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD GOEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

Date : 11-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr Anshul Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr Atul Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 2 to 5 but none has
entered appearance.

List again on 14.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
11.07.2018

hj