

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10040/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-07-2017 in LPA No. 128/2009 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

BHARAT BHUSHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD GOEL & ORS.
(IA No. 83965/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rounak Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.
For Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER